USD EUR GBP Others USD EUR GBP Others

Cash and cash equivalents  813.47  38.96  129.66  50.65  158.48  0.51  19.63  -

Trade receivables 3,603.09  110.84  395.43  241.85  2,417.18  93.43  1,111.26  23.99

Trade payables (240.02)  (13.22)  (11.79)  (52.17)  (150.96)  (21.55)  (0.18)  -

Other financial liabilities  (102.70)  -   -   -   (59.34)  -   -   -

Net statement of financial

position exposure

4,073.84  136.58  513.30  240.33 2,365.36  72.39 1,130.71  23.99

 H in Lacs

 Exposure to currency risk

 The summary quantitative data about the Group’s exposure to currency risk as reported to the management of

the Group is as follows:

 Sensitivity analysis

 A reasonably possible strengthening (weakening) of the USD, EUR and GBP against INR at 31 March would have

affected the measurement of financial exposure denominated in a foreign currency and affected equity and profit

or loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular interest rates,

remain constant and ignores any impact on forecast revenue and expenses.

Profit or Loss (before tax)

Year ended 31 March 2019 Year ended 31 March 2018

Strengthening Weakening Strengthening Weakening

USD (1% movement)  40.74  (40.74)  23.65  (23.65)

EUR (1% movement)  1.37  (1.37)  0.72  (0.72)

GBP (1% movement)  5.13  (5.13)  11.31  (11.31)

Others (1% movement)  2.40  (2.40)  0.24  (0.24)

 H in Lacs

 Forward covers

 The Group takes adequate foreign exchange forward covers to mitigate the risk of changes in exchange rates on

foreign currency exposures. The counterparty for these contracts is bank. These forward covers are value based

on quoted prices fo